
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

L.D. 1081 

(Filing No. H- 360 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "G" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 
to H.P. 761, L.D. 1081, Bill, "AN ACT to Increase 
Fees for Licenses Issued by the Department of Marine 
Resources." 

11 Amend the amendment by inserting before the 
12 statement of fact the following: 

13 'Sec. 12. Appropriation. The following funds 
14 are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out 
15 the purposes of this Act. 
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17 MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT 
18 OF 
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30 
31 
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33 
34 
35 

Bureau of Administration 
Positions 
Personal Services 

Provides a data entry 
position 

Bureau of Marine Development 
Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Total 

Provides a marketing 
specialist position in 
the first year. All 
Other includes opera
tions dollars and 
$10,000 each year for 
federal match. 

1985-86 

(1 ) 
$19,190 

(1 ) 
30,250 
14,472 
44,722 

1986-87 

(1) 
$19,240 

(1 ) 
30,250 
14,472 
44,722 



HOUSE AMENDMENT "e " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 761 
L.D. 1081 
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Bureau of Marine Sciences 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 
Total 

To upgrade seawater 
system pumps, purchase 
modern equipment for 
processing red tide 
samples and provide op-
erations dollars for 
several research 
projects. 

Bureau of Marine Patrol 
Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 
Total 

Provides 4 marine pa
trol officers the first 
year and 5 officers the 
2nd year with opera
tions and capital mon
ey; also provides dol
lars in the 2nd year to 
purchase portable ra
dios for use on the wa
ter. 

DEPARTMENT OF MARINE RESOURCES 
TOTAL 

31 FISCAL NOTE 

15,825 32,310 
20,000 32,265 
35,825 64,575 

(4) (5 ) 
98,040 122,550 
35,760 44,700 
83,000 20,750 

216,800 188,000 

$316,537 $316,537 

32 The fee increases proposed in the amendment re-
33 suIts in an additional $316,537 of General Fund reve-
34 nues annually. This amendment appropriates $316,537 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT ne! n to COMM I TTEE AMENDMENT nAn to H. P. 761 
L.D. 1081 

1 annually from the General Fund for the Department of 
2 Marine Resources. The net effect on the General Fund 
3 is zero. The fee increases proposed results in addi-
4 tional dedicated revenues of $95,129 annually to the 
5 Shellfish Fund. 

6 The proposed fee increases are contingent upon 
7 approval of the appropriations as outlined in this 
8 amendment. ' 

9 STATEMENT OF FACT 

10 The purpose of this amendment is to add an appro-
11 priation and a fiscal note to the amendment. 

12 4239060885 

Filed by Rep. Salsbury of Bar Harbor 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the 
Clerk of the House 

6/10/85 (Filing No. H-360) 
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