

2		(Filing No	. H- 360)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAIN HOUSE OF REPRESEN 112TH LEGISLAT FIRST REGULAR SE	CATIVES CURE	
7 8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{C} " to CON to H.P. 761, L.D. 1081, Bill Fees for Licenses Issued by the Resources."	, "AN ACT to	Increase
11 12	Amend the amendment by is statement of fact the following:		fore the
13 14 15	'Sec. 12. Appropriation. are appropriated from the Gene the purposes of this Act.		
16		<u> 1985-86</u>	<u> 1986-87</u>
17 18	MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF		
19 20 21	Bureau of Administration Positions Personal Services	(1) \$19,190	(1) \$19,240
22 23	Provides a data entry position		
24 25 26 27 28	Bureau of Marine Development Positions Personal Services All Other Total	(1) 30,250 <u>14,472</u> 44,722	(1) 30,250 14,472 44,722
29 30 31 32 33 34 35	Provides a marketing specialist position in the first year. All Other includes opera- tions dollars and \$10,000 each year for federal match.		

L.D. 1081

1

HOUSE AMENDMENT "C" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 761 L.D. 1081 .

1 2 3 4	Bureau of Marine Sciences All Other Capital Expenditures Total	15,825 _20,000 35,825	32,310 32,265 64,575	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	To upgrade seawater system pumps, purchase modern equipment for processing red tide samples and provide op- erations dollars for several research projects.			
13 14 15 16 17 18	Bureau of Marine Patrol Positions Personal Services All Other Capital Expenditures Total	(4) 98,040 35,760 83,000 216,800	(5) 122,550 44,700 20,750 188,000	
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Provides 4 marine pa- trol officers the first year and 5 officers the 2nd year with opera- tions and capital mon- ey; also provides dol- lars in the 2nd year to purchase portable ra- dios for use on the wa- ter.			
29 30	DEPARTMENT OF MARINE RESOURCES TOTAL	\$316,537	\$316,537	
31	FISCAL NOTE			
32 33 34	The fee increases proposed in the amendment re- sults in an additional \$316,537 of General Fund reve- nues annually. This amendment appropriates \$316,537			

2-

HOUSE AMENDMENT " ${\cal C}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 761 L.D. 1081

. .

1 annually from the General Fund for the Department of 2 Marine Resources. The net effect on the General Fund is zero. The fee increases proposed results in addi-3 4 tional dedicated revenues of \$95,129 annually to the 5 Shellfish Fund. The proposed fee increases are contingent upon 6 approval of the appropriations as outlined in this amendment.' 7 8 9 STATEMENT OF FACT 10 The purpose of this amendment is to add an appro-11 priation and a fiscal note to the amendment. 12 4239060885

Filed by Rep. Salsbury of Bar Harbor Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House

6/10/85 (Filing No. H-360)